
SL. No Grievances Related to Office Name of In-charge/Officer Email IDs Mobile No
admissionbitd@bitmesra.ac.in 06432-277003

ritesh.upadhyay@bitmesra.ac.in 9431926518
Mr. Nilesh Kumar Rajalwal nileshrajalwal@bitmesra.ac.in 07463881140
Mr. Mahendra Kumar Das mahe@bitmesra.ac.in 7645800554

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar dharmendrakumar@bitmesra.ac.in 7004838901

semesterbitd@bitmesra.ac.in

amitkumar@bitmesra.ac.in

Dr. Amit Kumar amitkumar@bitmesra.ac.in 9835402642

Mr. Mahendra Kumar Das mahe@bitmesra.ac.in 7645800554
Dr. Ritesh Kumar Upadhyay ritesh.upadhyay@bitmesra.ac.in 9431926518

Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma anilsharma@bitmesra.ac.in 8017562002

examdeoghar@bitmesra.ac.in

anil.sharma@bitmesra.ac.in
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Roy akhileshkroy@bitmesra.ac.in 7294153177

5
General Administration,HR, 

Security,Transport & Purchse
Assistant Registrar 

(Administration)
Dr. Shashish Kumar Tiwari sktiwari@bitmesra.ac.in 9529520555

6

Academic/Bonafide 
Cert/Provisional 

Cert/Schlarship/Loan / 
Medical

Assistant Registrar 
(Academic)

Dr. Koushik Chowdhury koushik@bitmesra.ac.in
8174973387, 
7463881155

1 Admission Admission

Dr. Ritesh Kumar Upadhyay

4
Examination                       

(Result/ Scrutiny)
Examination Office

Dr. Anil Kumar Sharma 8083231278

9835402642

3
ERP                           (Registration / 

User IDs / Password etc)
ERP Office

2

Semester                               
(Course Registration / 

Academic Schedule/Time 
Table etc)

Semester Office Dr. Amit Kumar

Mobile Nos, Email IDs of In-charges and Administrative Officers of BIT Deoghar Campus



Chief Warden Office Dr. Rajesh Kumar Lal
chiefwarden.bitd@bitmesra.ac.in

chiefwardenoffice.bitd@bitmesra.ac.in
8709888210

Dr. Ranjan Chattaraj ranjanchattaraj@bitmesra.ac.in 7488628063
Mr. Saswata Mukherjee smukherjee@bitmesra.ac.in 8292333331

Dr. Ritesh Kumar Upadhyay ritesh.upadhyay@bitmesra.ac.in 9431926518
Dr. Gopisetti Srinivasarao cnugopi@bitmesra.ac.in 9973511557

Dr. Sutapa Mandal smondal@bitmesra.ac.in 8340617794
Dr. Asha Sharma ashasharma@bitmesra.ac.in 7004823824

vikash.sharma@bitmesra.ac.in 8434023465
tpodeoghar@bitmesra.ac.in

8174973387
7463881155

Dr. Ashis Kr. Chakraborty ashiskumarchakraborty@bitmesra.ac.in 8987548543

Mr. Ramendra Kant Mishra mishralib@gmail.com 8235809018

10 Accounts ( Fee Structure ) Accounts Office Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma anilsharma@bitmesra.ac.in 8017562002

Mr. Raja Ram Dutta rajaramdutta@bitmesra.ac.in 7909066614
Dr. Amit Kumar amitkumar@bitmesra.ac.in 9835402642

12
General Maintanance (Care 

Taker / Building / Water 
Supply / Garden)

CMC Mr. Jitendra Kumar Singh jitendrakrsingh@bitmesra.ac.in 9334725079

Dr. Piyush Kr Ojha (Faculty I/C) pojha@bitmesra.ac.in 9608146151

Mr. Nilesh Kumar Rajalwal nileshrajalwal@bitmesra.ac.in 07463881140

7004838901

9801977085

Boy's Hostel - I

Boy's Hostel - II

Girl's Hostel

7 Hostel

Mr. Vikash Sharma
8 Training & Placement T & P Office

Dr. Koushik Chowdhury koushik@bitmesra.ac.in

Electrical Maintenance

9 Library Library Section

dharmendrakumar@bitmesra.ac.inMr. Dharmendra Kumar14
IT Infrastructure/ LAN/Internet 

ID/ Wi-Fi & Password
Communication & 

Networking

11 MS Team Management

13 Electrical Maintenance



15 Ambulance
Assistant Registrar 

(Academic)
Dr. Koushik Chowdhury koushik@bitmesra.ac.in 7463881151

16 Main Gate 1
Assistant Registrar 

(Administration)
Dr. Shashish Kumar Tiwari sktiwari@bitmesra.ac.in 7463881156

17 Main Gate  2
Assistant Registrar 

(Administration)
Dr. Shashish Kumar Tiwari sktiwari@bitmesra.ac.in 7463881157

SL No Academic Department Name of In-Charge Email IDs Mobile No. 

1 CSE Dr. Sounak Paul paul.sounak@bitmesra.ac.in 9163618936

2 ECE Dr. Rajesh Kumar Lal rklal@bitmesra.ac.in 8709888210

3 EEE Dr. Piyush Kumar Ojha pojha@bitmesra.ac.in 9608146151

4 Mechanical Engineering Dr. Arbind Kumar arbindkumar03@bitmesra.ac.in 8210309053

5 Humanities & Management Dr. Sandip Ghosh Hazra sghazra@bitmesra.ac.in, 7004248911

6 Physics Dr. Ram Krishna Sarkar rksarkar@bitmesra.ac.in 9934371904

7 Chemistry Dr. Shyam Sundar Majhi ssmajhi@bitmesra.ac.in, 8292367007

8 Mathematics Dr. Ranjan Chattraj ranjanchattaraj@bitmesra.ac.in 7488628063

9 PT & Games Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ashoksingh.319@bitmesra.ac.in 7903913152

10 NSS Mrs. Payal Bhardwaj payalbhardwaj@bitmesra.ac.in 9473385615

In-charges of the  Academic Departments


